EdgeStar, 8606 Wall St, Suite 1800, Austin, TX 78754
support.edgestar.com   •   service@edgestar.com   •   edgestar.com
*Warranty service should be performed by an authorized service representative only.
Exterior DimensionsDocument Type: Dimensional Drawing
Model: KC2000 KC2000SS KC2000TWIN KC2000SSTWIN
Version: V1.0 08092018
20 3/16 “ (512 mm)
35
 1
/1
6
“ (
89
0
m
m
)
33
 1
/8
 “
(8
41
 m
m
)
Front View Side View
25 11/16 “ (652 mm)
24 9/16 “ (624 mm)
20 1/2 “ (520 mm)
8
1/
8
“
(2
06
 m
m
)
2
3/
4
“
(7
0
m
m
)
EdgeStar, 8606 Wall St, Suite 1800, Austin, TX 78754
support.edgestar.com   •   service@edgestar.com   •   edgestar.com
*Warranty service should be performed by an authorized service representative only.
Exterior Dimensions with Tower* Document Type: Dimensional Drawing
Model: KC2000 KC2000SS KC2000TWIN KC2000SSTWIN
Version: V1.0 08092018
*Tower dimensions are approximate and may vary depending on your customized setup. In order for your unit to cool and operate correctly, the tower must be installed per the instructions in the
user’s manual. It is highly recommended that you have the unit onsite before making any modi�cations to countertops or cabinetry in order to accommodate the tower. Improper installation may
void the warranty. EdgeStar and its a�liate companies are not responsible for damage incurred through the installation process.
Front View Side View
20 3/16 “ (512 mm)
20 1/16 “ (510 mm)
7 7/8 “
(200 mm)
5 15/16 “
(151 mm)
33
 1
/8
 “
(8
41
 m
m
)
15
 1
/4
 “
(3
88
 m
m
)
3
1/
16
 “
(7
8
m
m
)
50
 7
/1
6
“ (
12
81
 m
m
)
30 1/2 “ (775 mm)
EdgeStar, 8606 Wall St, Suite 1800, Austin, TX 78754
support.edgestar.com   •   service@edgestar.com   •   edgestar.com
*Warranty service should be performed by an authorized service representative only.
Document Type: Dimensional Drawing
Model: KC2000 KC2000SS KC2000TWIN KC2000SSTWIN
Version: V1.0 08092018
Interior Dimensions
16 3/4 “ (425 mm)
16 3/4 “ (425 mm) 19 5/8 “ (499 mm)
15 1/4 “ (387 mm)
8
“ (
20
3
m
m
)
28
 1
1/
16
 “
(7
29
 m
m
)
19
 5
/8
 “
(4
99
 m
m
)
Front View Side View
Top View
EdgeStar, 8606 Wall St, Suite 1800, Austin, TX 78754
support.edgestar.com   •   service@edgestar.com   •   edgestar.com
*Warranty service should be performed by an authorized service representative only.
Document Type: Dimensional Drawing
Model: KC2000 KC2000SS KC2000TWIN KC2000SSTWIN
Version: V1.0 08092018
Door Swing Dimensions
135 ˚
44
 1
5/
16
 “
(1
14
2
m
m
)
33 1/4 “ (845 mm)